

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51056 of 2023

Applicant :- Lallan Sharma And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Raj Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Renu Agarwal,J.

Shri Ratan Kumar Mishra, learned counsel has put in appearance and submitted that he wants to file his power on behalf of informant.

Learned counsel is directed to file his power in the registry.

List this matter on 19.12.2023 as fresh.

Counter affidavit if any may be filed in the meantime.

When the matter is listed next name of Shri Ratan Kumar Mishra, learned counsel be printed in the cause list as counsel for opposite party.

(Renu Agarwal,J.)

Order Date :- 29.11.2023

Nadeem