

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51056 of 2023

Applicant :- Lallan Sharma And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhai Raj Singh,Raj Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Deena Nath,Deepak Kumar,G.A.,Himanshu Yadav,Ratan Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

Vide order dated 7.8.2024 of this Court, the applicant was granted interim bail on the condition that after his release from the jail, he will pay Rs. 20 lakhs to the informant, within two months through RTGS.

It is submitted that the applicant is trying his best to arrange the money, therefore, it is prayed that sometime may be granted to the applicant to comply the order dated 7.8.2024.

Accordingly, applicant is directed to comply the order dated 7.8.2024 by the next date fixed.

Criminal Misc. Time Extension Application No. 8 of 2024 is **allowed.**

List this matter on 09.12.2024.

Interim order granted earlier is extended, till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.10.2024

PS