



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51056 of 2023

Lallan Sharma And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhai Raj Singh, Raj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deena Nath, Deepak Kumar, G.A.,
Himanshu Yadav, Ratan Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants has submitted that though this Court had granted interim bail to the applicants on the condition that the applicants will pay Rs. 20,00,000/- to the first informant which was admittedly taken by them from the first informant, but after release on bail, applicants had paid only Rs. 10,00,000/-, and still there is outstanding of Rs. 10,00,000/- for which applicants are ready to pay.
2. Learned counsel for the informant also submitted that in case the applicants are ready to pay the remaining amount Rs. 10,00,000/-, he is ready to accept the same.
3. Considering the aforesaid request, put up this case on 12.01.2026.
4. On that date, the applicants will bring a draft of Rs. 10,00,000/- payable to the informant.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.)

December 16, 2025

SA