



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51056 of 2023

Lallan Sharma And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Abhai Raj Singh, Raj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Deena Nath, Deepak Kumar, G.A., Himanshu Yadav, Ratan Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned counsel for the informant are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that amount of Rs.10 lac is not arranged at presently. He seeks adjournment only for two weeks to prepare the draft of Rs.10 lac as ordered by this Court vide 16.12.2025.
3. From perusal of the impugned order, it appears that bail application is pending since long. Initially accused applicant has been granted interim bail on 19.12.2023. He is on interim bail more than two years.
4. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, last opportunity is provided to learned counsel for the applicant to prepare draft of Rs.10 lac as promised before this Court earlier. He is directed to pay the aforesaid amount by means of draft to the informant. No further time shall be given to the learned counsel for the applicant.
5. List on 28.02.2026.

January 12, 2026
Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)