



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51056 of 2023

Lallan Sharma And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhai Raj Singh, Raj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deena Nath, Deepak Kumar, G.A.,
Himanshu Yadav, Ratan Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

(In Re:- Criminal Misc. Recall Application)

1. The Learned counsel for the applicants contends that he has moved the recall application for recalling the order dated 18.3.2026 passed by Hon'ble Harvir Singh, J.
2. Office to file a report with respect to the jurisdiction of this Court to hear the said recall application or else the application may be placed before the appropriate Court in accordance with the rules, if possible, in the week commencing 11.05.2026, as fresh.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

May 5, 2026
Sachin